At IAS Part 53 of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, County of New York at the Courthouse located at 60 Centre Street, New York, New York on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2022.

## SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as Trustee, Securities Administrator, Paying Agent, and/or Calculation Agent under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements),

Petitioner,

For judicial instructions under CPLR Article 77.

Index No. 656028/2021

Hon. Andrew S. Borrok

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR ORDER ADMITTING ERIN R. EMORY *PRO HAC VICE* 

Upon the application of Respondents Poetic Holdings 8 LP, Poetic Holdings IX LP, and Poetic Holdings VII LLC (together "Poetic Holdings"), through its counsel Gary Greenberg, and upon reading and filing the affirmation of Gary Greenberg dated January 25, 2023 and the affidavit of Erin Emory sworn to January 25, 2023 and the accompanying Certificate of Good Standing, and upon the papers and pleadings heretofore filed herein, and good cause having been shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that Petitioner show cause before the Hon. Andrew S. Borrok at IAS Part 53, Room 623, of the Supreme Court of the State of New York at the Courthouse located at 60 Centre Street, New York, New York (or: By Microsoft Teams) on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2023 at \_\_\_\_\_ am/pm, or as soon thereafter as counsel can be

heard, why an Order should not be entered permitting Erin Emory to be admit	ted pro hac
vice; and it is further	
ORDERED that any opposition papers are required to be served by up	loading
same to NYSCEF on or before the day of, 2023.	
DATED: ENTER:	
Andrew S. Borrok, J.S.C.	